
MARSHALL & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
COLLECTION SPECIALISTS 

923 12th St., N.W. ( 20005 ) MEtropolitan 8-2740 

349 

. NEW YORK AV NW-CONTD 
• 932 VACANT 

VACANT 
INGLEY HARRY J 

	

NETTS FRANK G 	- 
933 LUCAS ERNEST 
934 TAPE RECORDER SERVICE CO 
. 	INC 393-0816 	• 	. 

APARTMENTS 
1 GONZALEZ ANTONIO MRS 
2 GONZALEZ FRANCISCO 
3 VALENTIN MIRAN 737-1623 
4 VACANT 

937 JOHNSON WM 
939 TELE-TEMP LABOR INC 

638-4724 
THORNTON JOHN 
GEE ON 
mODREHEAD ROST J 
WARREN CHARLES 

940 EAGLE ELECTRIC LIGHTING 
FIXTURE CO INC 628-0950 
EAGLE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 
INC 628-0950 
APARTMENTS 

1 LEE F C' 
2 CHEN JOE H 
3 EAGLE ELEC SUP (WHSE) 
4 GONG BUCK M 

941 DIXIE HOUSING CO ME8-0200 
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 

942 LEE FORD USED CARS D10-e8e8 
943 HAZEL'S TEXAS CHILI. PARLOR 

393-9046. 
---10TH INTERSECTS 	'.. 
---ZIP CODE 20005  
---11TH ST INTERSECTS 
1102 GREYHOUND PACKAGE EXPRESS'  

636-6373 
1110 GREYHOUND BUS TERMINAL 

8E8-1512 
1112 GREYHOUND. POST HOUSE ,- 

EX3-6260 
---12TH INTERSECTS 
1200 ROCKET ROOM THE E53-0200.' 
1210 ACE'S HIGH LIQUOR STORE 

638-3366 	 • 
1212 ROCKET. ROOM ASTGE) 
1214 GEM BOOKS 	

-
- 

1215  DOLLY'S 053-0259  
1216 CHRISTIAN BUSINESS MEN'S-- 

CENTER 347-0314  
BUCHANAN THOS 
ALLEN CHARLES W 

1220 D C TRADING POST INC 
393-9061 

2OFL NEW YORK AVENU 
BILLIARD CLUB . 

1222 TOWN THEATRE INC ST3-8886: 
1225 TERMINAL HOTEL 296-9647 
1227 NAPLES CAFE INC RE7-9312. 
1229 MC DONALD'S HAMBURGERS 

(BR) 783-9757 
1233 PHILIPS RENTALS 638-5560. 

MISTER TONEE WIGS RET 
638-5559 

1235 ASTOR HOTEL 783-9530 
STINE GEO 
MANUEL VINCENT--. 

---13TH INTERSECTS 
	 43 

..1310 STOTT CHARLES G 6. CO INC. 
--H INTERSECTS 

DEC SUP 6 EQUIP 62e-4181 
1312 DYNACLEAN MAINTENANCE 

JANITORIAL SERV 347-8134 
1313 NEW YORK AVENUE 

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 

13)6 TRIANDOS BARBER SHOP., 
638-8245  

1320 CAPITAL GARAGE THE 
NA6.•0630 

KINNEY RENT-.4-CAR SYSTEM 

1322 VACANT , 
FLOORS 

2D FL VACANT,. 

	

3D FL VACANT 	 y • 
1326 PARKING MANAGEMENT'iNC:,. 

(LOT) 
FLOORS 

8SMT KAY DISPLAY DIV. 
2D FL KAY JEWELERS EXEC 

OFCS ST3-8855 
4TH FL' FAIRFAX DISTRIBUTING,  

CO INC WHOL JWLRY 
ST3-1480 • 

1328 HOMER OPTICAL CO INC WHOL 

	

OPTNS RE7-4820 	• 	; 
5TH FL ADVERTISING  

ASSOCIATES INC 
873-5393 

1330 GO-GO-007 NIGHT CLUB 
393-9697 

1332 MUTH GEO F CO INC ARTISTS 
SUPS ST3-6323 

1336 PLAZA THEATRE ST3-477?. 

	

20 FL DANCERS 	 , 
INTERNATIONALE 
783-3375 

3D FL MOTION PICTURE 
MACHINE OPERATORS 
LOCAL 224 ME8-1916 

1338 CRESCENT RESTAURANT 	• 
NAB-7801 

1340 AUTO LIST- CO LETTER SHOP 
NA8-9730 
VILLABONA. GRACIELA 
628-0462 

1342 GOLDEN STAR VALET INC 
017-3240 

- -14TH INTERSECTS 
1402 SPY SHOP ELECTRONICS RET 

628-1462 
1404 TIE SHOP THE 737-5890 

BOND BUILDING NA8-1447 
ROOMS 

20 FL TEMPLE SCHOOL INC 
347-2900 

30 FL TEMPLE SCHOOL INC 
(CLASS PUS) 

400 SANZ SCHOOL OF 
LANGUAGES RE7-1513 

-417 BOND BEAUTY SHOP 
653-2492  

418 ALLEN-0"BRIEN ASSOCS 
EMPLOYMENT AGCY 
347-7301 

419 GOLDBERG BEND S COWL 
PRNTG J02-4037 

A20 BEA'S BEAUTY SALON 
393-3095 

420 KENNEDY'S HAIR TINTING' 
017-6747 

422 GROUP RESEARCH INC. 
783-2816 

426 SURVEYS 6 RESEARCH CORP 
(BR) 

427 SANZ SCH OF LANGUAGES 
CLASS RM 

428 SANZ SCH OF LANGUAGES ' 

429 sif.eiCHROA LANGUAGES 
CLASS AM 

	

431 GLADDEN TOM 	' 
ILLUSTRATIONS, DESIGNER, 
347-3570 

500 WASHINGTON DRAFTING .• 
SCHOOL NO 2' 

508 P H P GRAPHIC ARTS CORP 
TYPOGRAPHERS E53-7444 

511 ALERT INC 737-2300 
512 SCANTLIN ELECTRONICS 

INC 347-4339 
513 VACANT 

' 515 VACANT 
516 ERNST WM M BLDG CONTR 

N48-3934 	• 
517 DICKMAN JOHN B JR 

PATENT ATTY 017-8152 
517 DICKMAN JOHN B III 

PATENT ATTY 017-8152 

518 ERGOT) 
H 
ss1
AIRSTYLIST 

ese.o 	• 
519 COMMERCIAL TELEGRAPHERS.  

UNION LOCAL 24 
347-4577 • 

. 520 FIRST SPIRITUAL SCIENCE • 
, 	CHURCH OF WASHINGTON 

C 638-0973 
522 SURVEYS E. RESEARCH CORP 

(OFCS) 
524 CRESPO INTERNATIONAL 

BARTENDERS SCHOOL 
638-4262 

625 COMMERCIAL VISIBLE 
' SYSTEMS INC DISTRS OF 

 347-6301 
BARLEY-HUNT NEWS 
'SERVICE 737-4640 ,  - 

.530 WASHINGTON  DETECTIVE 
BUREAU 347-2245 	4,4' 

531 FREED BOO PRODUCTIONS 
DAY 6 NITE TOURS 
737-4713 

534 SCANTLIN ELECTRONICS 
INC 347-4336 	• 

601 JOINT EXEC BD HOTEL C 
RESTR EMPS 	BARTN01.15 

' INTL 347-3568 	, 	• 
606 GOLDSTEIN ABE M LWYR 

RE7-2017 
615 SIMMONS CONSTRUCTION 

CORP 737-1187 
617 CHEZ SYLVIA HAUTE 

COIFFURE BEAUTY SHOP 
' 	638-3995 
618 AMERICAN PERSONNEL 

. SERVICES EMP AGCY 
737-8550 

.620 RIVAT ANTOINE BEAUTY 
SALON 638-9768  

622 UNITED SYNAGOGUE,  OF 
AMERICA (SEABOARD 
REGION) RELIGIOUS ORG 
347-5514 	• 

'627 ALBERMAR CO THE MFRS 
AGTS N48-3934.  - f 

629 VACANT 
633 BARTENDERS UNION LOCAL' 

75 347-6932 	• 
706 WASHINGTON DRAFTING  

SCHOOL INC ST3-6988 . 

'708 JOHNSON BUSINESS SCHOOL 
(CLASSRm) 

710 JOHNSON BUSINESS SCHOOL 
737-7160 

724 YOGA INSTITUTE'OF ' 
WASHINGTON INC 
TEACHING CENTER 
628-6155 

1406 rIG FAIR INC 737-2222 
BOONE DAN JEWELERS 
393-2750 

1407 PARKING MANAGEMENT INC 
AUTO PARKING 638-8032 

1410 KAY'S SANDWICH SHOPPE 
RESTR 628-2323 

1412 VACANT 
141e TRANS CARIBBEAN AiRrAYS,_ 

763-6776 
1420 TRANS CARIBBEAN AIRWAYS 

ROOMS 
20 FL 0 C TRANSIT system' 

INC 835-5200 
".300 TRANS CARRIBEAN AIRWAYS 

(SLS OFCI 783-6776 	. 
..300 TRANSIT CARD 

ADVERTISING INC' 
737-1320 
U S GOVT REDEVELOPMENT 
AGCY (PERSONNEL OFC),„, 

- ID C URBAN) . 
;330 SALTZ LEWIS 6 THOMAS.' 

INC (EXEC OFCS) 
%4THFL U S GOVT 

REDEVELOPMENT LAND 
AGENCY (0 C URBAN) 
FISCAL-PROCUR OFCS 

5TH FL 01-2M1 REDEVELPMNT 
LAND AGCY (DC 
URBAN) 
(DISP-RELOCTN MGMNT 

	

DIV) 382-6618. 	. 
6TH FL U S GOVT 

REDEVELOPMENT LAND 
AGCY (DC URBAN). 
LEGAL DI R. 382-.6818 

7TH FL U S GOVT 
REDEVELOPMENT LAND 
AGENCY (0 C URBAN) 
382-6818 

8TH FL U S REDEVELOPMENT 
LAND AGCY (DC 
URBAN) (PLANNING 
DESIGN) 382-6818. 

9TH FL U S GOVT 

22:ALTIMEN6.11147.  
oFC OF PROJECT ENG " 
3026018 

1122.0 C TRANSIT SYSTEM INC 
(SIGHTSEEING TOURS) 
835-5100 

 

1434 WASHINGTON BUILDING.. 4. 

2D FL CLEM HARRY 0 NOTARY 
485-5296 

2D FL. WEAVER BROS INC REAL 
EST 405-5000 

ROOMS 
• 300 WEAVER BROS ACCTG DEPT. 
•-• 310 WEAVER BROS 

RENTALS-PROPERTY MGMT 
323 WEAVER BROS OFCS 
336 WEAVER BROS (OFCS)  
338 NATIONAL ENGINEERING'' 

PRODUCTS INC PWR PLANT. • 
EQUIP RE7-4473 

343 WEAVER BROS (OFCS)- 
344 WEAVER BROS OFCS 
347 WEAVER BROS (PURCHASING 

AGT) 
• 350 BESSIE. BEAUTY SALON • 

HAIRDRSRS 393-3232 
351 WEAVER BROS 

(CONTROLLER'S OW 
400 METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON 

SAVINGS 6 LOAN LEAGUE 
INC 737-6488 

403 BOSSIN SAML ACCT 
NA8-2920 

412 WASHINGTON BIBLE' 
SOCIETY 783-2828 

1434 AMERICAN BIBLE SOCIETY 
783-2828 

416 AMERICAN CYANAMID CO 
CHEM MFRS RE7-4800 

416 JEFFERSON CHEMICAL CO 
INC RE7-4800 

422 ANSWERING INC TEL SERV 
ST3-.3456 

422'FABER SERVICES CORP OIL 
ANALYSIS LABY ST3-3480 

.,422A FEHER JOHN L CO MAIL • 
SERV 

422A HARVEY. JOSEPH P REAL 
EST NA8-2964 

422A PATTEN C H C. CO ACCTS 
347-1516 

423 HARTER CALHOUN 6 
•4 	WILLIAMS LWYRS 

NA8-3733 
430 LIPSCOme ANDREW A LWYR 

N48-2880 
'430 MC DONNELL W BARRETT.. 

LWYR NAB-2880 
. 430 SULLIVAN DONALD M LWYR 

NA16-2850 
430 TARANTINO ARTH E LWYR 

NA8-2880 • 
434 STRINE RUTH P MRS REAL- 

EST NA8-9646 	 . 
435 GEHMANN J HENRY 6 CO 

ACCTS NAB-6706 	• 
•435 OEHMANN WARD H LWYR'  

NA8-6786 
„. . 444 U S GOVT-COMPTROLLER OF • 

THE CURRENCY DATA 
PROCESSING BR  

449 AMERICANARCHIVES ASSN 
RE7-6090 

454 HARRINGTON L GRAHAM 
LWYR 

501 U. S COMPTROLLER 
CURRENCY LAW. DEPT , 
W04-8291 

505 BAKER SAML 0 (AYR  
505 BRODER AARON .J. LWYR 

505 LEVINE MOE LWYR 
505 POVICH BERNARD LWYR , 

347-9158 
505 SCHIFFMANN JESS G LWYR 

ST3-7232  
505 VOGEL HOWARD A LWYR 

509 GREEN JUNE L LWYR-
RE7-6815 

509 GREEN JOHN C LWYR 

510 KAMAN CORP MFRS  
3471993 

514 SHINBERG 6 SHINBERG 

52B UL:Y2014:7:712:: OF THE 
CURRENCY (LAW DEPT) .4 

531 DENSLOW L ALTON LWYR 
RE7-0727 

• 531 PARKER JOSEPH 0 LWYR. • 
RE7-0727 

535 GEIS ROOT U,JR LWYR 
EX3..7323 

536 BETTER BUILDINGS INC' 
• OFC 783-2470 
536 CLEVEPAK CORP PAPER 

TUBES 6 CANS 783-2470 
536 FAULTLESS CASTER CO . 

MFRS 783-2470 	, 
536 TAYLOR GARAGE DOORS 

783-2470, , 
537 NATIONAL ASSN OF SMALL. ., 

.. BUSINESS INVESTMENT 
COS 638-3411 
ROYAR MURREY L BUSINESS 
CONSULTANT 638-6854 

NfTWAORAMTKCTOXER  
736-2470 

541 AMERICAN REAL. ESTATE 
APPRAISAL CORP 
638-3433 

544 U S COMPTROLLER OF THE 
CURRENCY (OFCS) 

547 DODSON PHILIP F LWYR 
626-3060 

547 WOLVERTON DAVID R LWYR 
628-3060 

548 REAMER EDW J LWYR • 
626-4165 

550 NATIONAL SERVICE BOARD 
FOR RELIGIOUS 
OBJECTORS 393-4868 

552 RATCLIFF 6 RATCLIFF 
LWYRS 347-0177 

553 BURNS JAMES PATK. LAYS .' 
NA8-3322 	 . 

554 NATL SERV 'BO FOR 
RELIGIOUS OBJECTORS. 

(OFCS) 
601 VOGEL HERBERT D 

. ASSOCIATES. RESOURCE'. 
DEVELOPMENT 638-0010 

602'EDWARDS 6 KELCEY. DEC 
638-00)0 

601 HARDING MILLER LAWSON 6 
ASSOCs (OFC) 638-0010 

603 SERVICE PUBLISHING CO 
THE 628-1397 ' 

604 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 
PLANS INC PROFIT  

. 	SHARING-PENSION PING •k 
783-3000 	_ 

607 MONTAGUE HOMER R LAYS 
• NA8-0703 

608 T=E:31:114G LWYR,-  •'• 

6)0 HOWELLS HENRY C (PRIV 
OFC: 7.3-i510 

619 PENN CENTRAL,  
TRANSPORTATION CO CITY 
TICKET OFC 393-6600 

620 CREDIT MANAGEMENT ASSN 
OF GREATER WAS  
347-8400 

625 ALLAN LYNN D LWYR 
REV-3544 

625 GRAVES GLENN R LWYR 
RE7-3544  

625 KARR STROUT 16 
GREENSFELDER LWYRS 
RE7-3544 

630 FOLEY JOHN R LWYR 
737-8055 	' 

635 DANISH BACON FACTORIES 
. EXPORT ASSN THE 
6283747 

635 JENSEN ERMTRADE 
CONSULTANT 620-3747 

636 WEATHER ENGINEERING 
, CORP OF AmERICA 

WEATHER MODIFICATION 
737-3814 

638 TONSNER AASSOCS ' 
FINANCIAL CONS . 
393-3101 	 • . 

638 TOWSNER 	PHIL[ LWYR LWYR 
393-3101 
	- 

639 INTERCONTINENTAL ORE 
SUPPLY CORP (OFC) 

640 SHAPIRO & SHAPIRO 
PATENT ATTYS 783-0498 

644 BLANKEN SAML R LWYR 
653-2108 

644 ROWAN WM JA.WYR 
N48-3474 

647 PRATT LESTER A 6 CO 
ACCTS RE7..2345 

653 BENSON INVESTMENT-C 
INC EX3■8500 

653 BENSON 6. MEISNERE LWYRS',  
653-6500 

653 HELLER MILTON LWYR 
RILEY  

653 DRuLEY RAY M LWYR 
E53-8500 

653 OUILLIAN WM F- III LWYR 
EX38500 

700 DE ORSEy 6 THOMPSON 
LWYRS 347-5050 

701 SULLIVAN PAUL F LWYR'  
347-3987

R  
: 

701 GALLAGHER 	J LWYR 

. 711 OFFUTT DORSEY K LWYR 
RE7-1776 

- 712 U S•COMPTROLLER OF THE 
CURRENCY (PERSONNEL 
OFC) W04-8297 

717 BOWIE G CALVERT INC • 
MTGE LOANS RE7-712I 

717 BOWIE INSURANCE AGENCY 
INC GENL RE7-7121 

717 FRANZONI ELIZ V LAYS 
RE7-1336 

723 DAWSON QUINN RIDDELL , 
TAYLOR I. DAVIS LWYRS 
393-6900 

731 WESTERN GEAR CORP--' 
783-3948 

739 BAYLINSON L DUESTERDICK 
LWYRS ME8-5833  

' 739 KUDYSH MORTON. LWYR 

740 Hat51124NARD J LWYR 
ST3-5377. 

740 LOWE SANLJ LWYR 

' 740 10=5.1WN'TLWYR 

743 MtrgagIT'S RUSSELL -. 
LWYRS ST3-1950 

743 KALLIS MILTON A LWYR 
ST3-1950 

' 743 MC YS WHEW FRANCIS X 
LAYS ERN-1950 

743 MC GOVERN JOHN J LWYR 
ST3-1950 

743 STEEVES ROOT F LWYR 
ST3-1950 

748 NATIONAL RESEARCH CO 
EX3-1846 

751 VACANT  

.752 U 5 GOVT DEPT TREAS 
(COMPTROLLER OF THE 

• , CURRENCY) PERSNL 
oFC-PAY ADMN-SPL PROJ 

801 INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS CORP 
ELECTRONICS 737-1815 

;,803 MISEGAOES 6 DOUGLAS 
. LWYRS 636-3833 

804 ARNDT 6 DAY INDUS 
CONSULTANTS 638-6165 

804 ARNDT E THEO PATENT 
ATTY 638-6165 

808 FOREMOST-MC KESSON INC 
, (PERMITS 6 REGULATION,  • 
- OFC) DRUG & FOOD MFRS 

737-0886 
809 WIENER RICHO. LWYR 

	

628-6678 	-. t 
' B15 TRAFFIC BULLETIN 

• PUBLICATION 783-7325 
815 TRAFFIC SERVICE CORP.  

THE PUBES 783-7325 
815 TRAFFIC WORLD 

PUBLICATION 783-7325 
815 TRANSPORTATION 

DISTRIBUTION 
• MANAGEMENT MAGAZINE 

833 EX41757,110SAML'.11 LWYR 

833 KOONIN & GOLDSTEIN 
LWYRS ST3-3355 

835 VACANT 
837 GIBBS & HILL INC CONSTN 

ENGS 737-4886 
(140. 91a12MANKERS ASSN 

.1040.SCHOOL OF-CONSUMER 
' 	' RANKING INC 393-0491 
844 CITIZENS FOR 

EDUCATIONAL FREEDOM, 
638-6423 

647 SINKER JULIUS ACCT 
NA8-7909 

850 RITZ SMITH c TREANOR.  
LWYRS 638-6996 

850 P 6 R ENTERPRISES INC' -
BLDG MICE 638-6996 

852 PN;52t2rOPER LWYRS 

852 CLARK RICHD R LWYR 
393-2822 

852 NATIONAL MEDICAL LEGAL 
FOUNDATION 347-0155 

901 HIMMELFARB ASSOCS REAL 
EST 638-1107 

901 HIMMELFARB PROPERTIES 
INC 638-1107 

907 1411/MARRY J LWYR 

908 COONLEY PRENTISS L 
BUSINESS COUNSELOR  
RE7

910 MONTGOMERY WARD 6 CO • 
(LEGAL OFCI 638...4334 

912 
K737-
ASS 	REAL EST 

914 DONELAN CLEARY 6'4  
CALOWELL LWYRS 

	

783-1215 	• 
921 NATIONAL FEDERATION OF 
4 . INDEPENDENT BUSINESS 

INC RE7-3523 
925 PLEDGER 6 MAHONEY LwYRs 

737-1414 
933 ADDAMS C FERGUSON LWYRS 

347-44(1 
938 MC KAMEY WM LWYA,  

393-6814 
938 STOKES 	D PATENT ATTY 

942 WALLACE F REID ADV 
ST3-3277 . 

944 M4(6,15E:8”ML LWYR' ' 

950 UNITED NATIONS ASSN OF 
• ^' DIS A (CAPITAL AREA 

DIV) 628-8330 
950 U S GOVT DEPT OF TREAS 

(COMPT OF CURRENCY)' 
PERSONNEL OFC 

,C0.A.REE27R-7E.PIP DVPMT • 

1001 CHRISTIANITY TODAY 

lolo Liescoms MM P CO INC 
6LO/15;628-6910 

1014 CHRISTIANITY TODAY.INC 
PUBLS 347-1753 

1023 INTERNATIONAL ROAD 
FEDERATION ST3-6722 

1030 INTNATL ROAD 
FEDERATION (OF 

1032 WASHINGTON CONSULTING 
SERVICE HEALTH 
347-3066 

1034 RUSH ORVILLE F 
BUSINESS EXEC (OFC) 

' 	" ME8-1351 
1036 VACANT 

.'103›alegLIO INVS 

'1037 FORT BEN- 
BROKER ME8-2721 

038 WASHINGTON NATIONAL 
INSURANCE CO GROUP 
DERT 638-2986 

1040 AMERICAN FISHERIES 
SOCIETY 347-9717 

1048 ECONOMIC SCIENCES CORP 
INC CONSULTANTS 
737-6282 

1052 THOMAS HAIR & SCALP 
SPECIALISTS NAB-9562 

1053 WASHINGTON BLDG DEC 

1064 MILLER PAUL J LWYR.  
E-7070 

1054 REALTY COLLEGE OFC 
EX3-707I 

CHRISTIANITY TODAY INC' 
PUBLICATION347-1753 

1448 INTERSTATE BUILDING ASSN 
783-6900 . 

---PENNA INTERSECTS, 
---I5TH INTERSECTS • 

'25 
CODE 20006 

---17TH INTERSECTS 
1707 VACANT 
1711 VACANT 
1729 U S NATIONAL CAPITAL 

HOUSING AUTHORITY 
053-311) 
U SNCH

,
A(GENL COUNSEL) 

EX3-3111 
U S N C H A (MANAGEMENT 
DIV) 
U SNCHA(PROJECT 
DEVELOPMENT DIV) 	• 

U SNCHA(MTCE DIV/ 
1735 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF 
. 	ARCHITECTS EX3-7050 	. 

A I A JOURNAL THE PUBLN.  
EX3-7050 
MEMO THE PUBLN EX3-7050 

1741 OCTAGON HOUSE MUSEUM THE 
EX3-7050 

1750 VACANT 
..-15TH INTERSECTS 
---19TH INTERSECTS  
1901 US DEPT INT 1GEOL SUR 

TOPOGRAPHIC DIV OF SPL 
MAPS) 343-1100 

---20TH INTERSECTS 
---VA AV INTERSECTS ' 
---230 INTERSECTS 

321 

NEMINEZTInT-21Et700  

---ZIP CODE 20008 
2911 MACKLIN APARTMENTS THE 

1 BULWICK GERTRUDE hi MRS 
244-6860 

2 FIELDS MAVIS L MRS 
362-1261 

3 LA CHANCE JUDITH 

4 BARRETT ELIZ 
ENGLE ROBT R 362-7196 
21 GREEN DOROTHY D MRS 

22 CtlITIT(°IntILLE A MRS 

23 0 ,9g1TUR GERTRUDE B MRS 
Em2-5041 

24 COHEN ANNA R W06-4481 
25 KLEIN N 966-8794 
26 O'NEILL EILEEN 362-1862 
31 PITCHARD LEYLA LULA 

363-8619 
32 WADBROOK WM P 244-3504 
33 
34 

LOPEZ
-4H:ND L 

35 LEIGH EVELYN L W06-0193 
36 ICKES ELLA J MRS 

EM2-5008 
2922 PHOTAKIS CHRIS N DENTIST 

W06-2922 
2924 BROWN EUGENE F ARTIST • 

EM2
2926 ANO-44:174K R • W06-5914 
2930 PARRIS ARTH • 362-5065 
2934 WEAVER BEULAH • EM3-1174 
2938 MOGNAOARN LUOMILA M MRS • 

EM2-2632 
2939 KNEZ EUG I • 244-9237 
2940 GRAVES W BROOKE • EN2-4775 
2941 DUMBARTON PRODUCTIONS ERGS 

2942 4410.110 OUGLAS 966-0649 
2946 VACANT 
2946 MERVIN RUTH M • EM3-2241 
2949 GRUMMETT K 
2950 WIGGINS EMILIE V • 

ENE-8539 
2952 MC DANIELS WM E • 362-0763 
2955 WHITE JOSEPHINE H MRS • 

W06-3707 
2957 JORGENSON RICHD E 362-0726 
2960 NO RETURN 
2964 KRAUS RAINER K • 1.74-3614 
2966 MOVER ELLIOTT H • EM3■7058 
3021 WALLACE M ROBERTA • 

EM3-0243 
3023 MOLDENHAUER ERNEST W • 

EM2-7179 
3025 IVES STEPH B JR • 362-4993 
3026 NEWLIN WM V P 966-5661 
3027 WALTER WM F ARTIST • 

W06-0243 
3028 POWELL EDr B B r06-7745 
3030 BROWN DORA D BPS • 

EM2-4791 
3031 EDELSBERG HERMAN • 

EM2-8075 
3034 HAMILTON ALBERT H • 

362-8137 
3035 IDELSON GEO EM2-4279 
3038 BLAKE JOHN El• W06-5290 
3042 ECKERT ESTHER • 606-0240 
3046 SHAFFER JOHN G 363-2986 
---HIGHLAND PL BEGINS 
3100 STEELE JOHN L • W06-0525 
3110 STERN SAML A • 966-0903 
3120 FICHANDLER THOS C • 

3121 	 P EM2-7013 
3122 OWEN ROSERTS B 
3125 POOKE JOHN W • 966-8329 
3127 CARTER WOODBERRY • 

966-8216 
3136 SHENEFIELD HALE T 966-2611 
3145 LAMSON-SCRIBNER FRANK H JO 

• 
3149 LYON RICHO K • W06-3158 
3208 YORK ALBERT T • 966-3833 
3210 RAGDEHIAN BEN H • 966-5081 
3211 ROMAN HOWARD E • 
3212 CLARK REUBEN G JR • 

3211 Orrill:"128 80.5 
3215 FREITAS JOSEPH g6:7  

966-2224 
7216 0•CONNELL JULIE • 
3218 NAFTALIN ALAN Y • 966-861 
3249 ELLIS WALTER H JR 

966-4615 
3300 COX ARTH M • 362-9664 
---330 PL INTERSECTS 
3301 RICH SPENCER A • 3626422 
3307 WILLENS HOWARD P 
3211 SAILER HENRY P • W06-0077 
3312 NAMIAN DOUGLAS L • 

363-3312 
3314 POLLAK STEPHEN J • 

966-0093 
3315 JONES CHARLES S JR • 

M2+2589 
53 	HOFFMAN HERMAN S 244-467 

7 O'DONNELL JAMES F • 
362-3371 

3319 PLANK JOHN N 244-5329 
3222 SCHEMAN L RONALD 244-3445 
3324 CLARK JAMES W • EM3-4714 

31 
---34TH ST NW 	1-16(SECTS 
-ZIP CODE 200

61
1E- 

3400 MOORE PAW JR Ft REV • 
363-6344.' 

3401 VACANT 4  
3409 OUDMAN RICHD 8 • EN3-6478 
3410 SMITH WM W • EM2-2281 
3411 CURRIER DEBORAH L MRS • 

966-5863 
3414 ATHERTON ALFRED L'JR 

244..7209 
PL NW INTERSECTS 

3420 OTHMER DAVID W06-0070 
3432 NELSON CHARLES E • 

363-1770 
3445 RILEY VERONICA W MRS • 
3451 HAGEN BRUCE H • 244-8966 
3453 FLORANCE BARBARA C MRS 0 

Em3-3710 
3454 JONES FRANK C • 363-5727 
3456 HALLMAN HOWARD W • 

363-7681 
---35TH ST NW INTERSECTS 
3500 HILL DUMOND P • 966-8211 
3512 MYER MIRIAM A MRS • 

W06-6862 
3516 BATES FREDK 0 • EM3-4666 
3518 PORTER JOHN R • 363-9361 
3542 LEE CAZENOvE • W06-0952 
3642 LEE RICHD H W06-6650 
---36TH ST NW INTERSECTS 
3601 SURREY RITA s MRS EM3-72. 
3602 COLLINS JOSEPH 8 • 

EM3-2642 
FORD JOSEPH J 244-4437 

3606 MONTAGUE HARRY • 244-714. 
3607 PATTERSON FREDK G • 

EM3-8750 
3612 SHINN GRACE E MRS • 

EM3-9672 
3614 GLOVER GEO T 966-3760 
3615 RUDOLF BERTRANG 
3616 KIM TOAN MRS 363-1312 

APARTMENTS 
1 MEISSENBURG MICHL T 

363-3610 
2 LANG 0 
201 ROGERS M W MRS 

3618 STROSSI ROST J 363-6180 
34519 TRASSER ANTHONY 3623062 

SARIEGO AUD1E 363..8768 
SARIEGO FRANCES D MRS 
363-8768 

3620 THIBAULT DAVID A 966-02110 
3621 NEWARK APARTMENTS EM2-361 
EISMT WILKINS KING 

101 JOHNSON THOS L 066-834 
102 PENNELL LEROY 966-2384 
103 MALKONIAN CHARLES 

966-0759 
104 MUGUERZA GLORIA 
105 HERMAN C 
106 HALL MADISON E MSS 

966-056a 
107 BLUmER VIRGINIA P MRS 

W06-5926 
108 KEADY ANNA 362■4808. 
109 HEYMANN ROGER L 

363-6720 
110 VACANT 
III MC DONALD WESLEY L 

EM3-..5305 

537 

4  537 

DOWNTOWN 
District 7-3600 

1320 F STREET, N.W. 
WASHINGTON 

pti 
SINCE 1900 

1035 Connecticut 
AV., N.W. 
659-9310 

SUBURBAN MARYLAh 
Oliver 6.1900 

31 WISCONSIN CIRC 
Western and Wisconsin 

Chevy Chose, Md. 
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521 12th Street, N.W., (20004) 	 Tels. 628-3024 and 628-7386 
363 

STONE'S MERCANTILE AGENCY, Inc. 

95W YORK AV NW--CONTD 
yND BUILDING--CONTD 

626 VACANT 
627 ALBERMAR CO THE MFRS 

ROTS NAB-3934 
626 CREDIT BUDGET 'INC OFCS 
629 CREDIT BUDGET INC 

FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS 
628-7000 

613 BARTENDERS UNION LOCAL 
75 347-6632 

700 WASHINGTON DRAFTING 
SCHOOL INC 5T3-6988 

706 JOHNSON.BUSINESS SCHOOL 
(CLASSRM) 

710 JOHNSON BUSINESS SCHOOL 
737-7160 

724 YOGA INSTITUTE OF 
WASHINGTON INC 
TEACHING CENTER 
628-6155 

725 BERMAN'S COPY 
PREPARATION INC LETTER 
SHOP 5T3-1309 

1110RIG FAIR INC 737-2222 
600NE DAN JEWELERS 
393-2750 

00 PARKING MANAGEMENT INC 
AUTO PARKING 638-8032 

6NFDICK.5 STORES INC BR 
BESTIR 393-9611 

III BARER 0E.BITT OPTN 
047-7180 
CRUPERTHWAITE CHARLES 
SPOOR 347-7180 
REARING AID CENTER 
S73-1110 
6OSEMOND HEARING AID CO 
INC ST3-1110 
BURTON OF WASHINGTON 
HEARING AIDS ST3-1110 • 

All JOHNSON'S HOWARD 
RESTAURANT OR  RE7-2520 	- 

.0.ANS CARIBBEAN AIRWAYS 
163-2600 
IRANS CARIBBEAN AIRWAYS 
BUILDING 393-9542 
ROOMS 

IT FL 0 C TRANSIT SYSTEM 
' 	INC 835-5200 

/01-307 NO RETURN  
210 ARNDT G OAT INDUS 

CONSULTANTS ME8-6166 
110 ARNDT E THEO PATENT 

ATTY mE8-6166 
110 810 REPORTING SERVICE 

PUS RELATIONS COUNSEL 
RE 8-6166 

NI BUNTING FRED R INS ADJ 
ST3-2294 

III NO RETURN 
MS NO RETURN 
86 NO RETURN 
616 AMERICAN JUNIOR BOWLING 

CONGRESS NAB-7280 
III BOWLERS VICTORY LEGION 

NAB-7280 
116 NATIONAL BOWLING 

COUNCIL THE NA8-7280 
NATIONAL DUCKPIN 
BOWLING CONGRESS 
NA0-7280 

OWL U S GOVT 
REDEVELOPMENT LAND 
AGENCY (D C URBAN) 

001-04 NO RETURN 
AIR FL U S GOVT 

REDEVELOPMENT LAND 
AGCY (D C URBAN) 
PROJECT OFCS 

71H FL U S GOVT 
REDEVELOPMENT LAND 
AGENCY (0 C URBAN) 
382-6818 • 
U 5 REDEVELOPMENT 
LAND AGCY •• 
U s GOVT 
REDEVELOPMENT LAND 
AGENCY TO C URBAN) 
OFC OF PROJECT ENG 

0C TRANSIT SYSTEM INC 
!SIGHTSEEING TOURS) 
213-5100 
INANINGTON BUILDING 
ARS-5206 
FLOORS 

WIN_ CLEW HARRY 0 NOTARY 
485-5296,  - 

)0 FL WEAVER BROS INC REAL 
EST 485-5000 

400M5 
MO WEAVER BROS OFCS 
MO WEAVER BROS OFCS 
03 WEAVER BROS OFCS 
MA GOON P MICHL LWYR 

NAB-8775 
DA NATIONAL ENGINEERING 

PRODUCTS INC PWR PLANT 
EQUIP RE7-4473 

MI WEATHER ENGINEERING 

	

CORP OF AMERICA 	' 
737-3814 

NA WEAVER BROS OFCS 
IA/ WEAVER BROS (OFCS) . 
BIABESSIE 4 GEORGE 

NAIRORSRS 393-3232 
MI WEAVER BROS (OFCS) 
00 DISIRICT.OF COLUMBIA 

SAVINGS K LOAN LEAGUE 
INC 737-6488 

ODBOSSIN SAML ACCT 
NA8-2920 

117 WASHINGTON BIBLE 
SOCIETY 783-2828 

(AFRICAN BIBLE SOCIETY 
163-2828 

86 AMERICAN CYANAMID CO 
DIEM MFRS RE7-4800 

06 JEFFERSON CHEMICAL CO 
INC 11E7-4800 

All ANSWERING INC TEL SERV 
ST3-3456 

U2 FABER SERVICES CORP OIL 
ANALYSIS LADY 5T3-3480 

.714 OCHER JOHN E CO MAIL 
SERV 

NIA HARVEY JOSEPH P REAL 
EST NA8-2964 • 

OTANATTEN C H C CO ACCTS 
347-1516 

01 BARTER CALHOUN E 
WILLIAMS LWYRS 
NA8-3733 

00(IPSCOMB ANDREW A LWYR 
NAB-2800 

110 AC DONNELL W BARRETT 
LWYR NAB-2880 

00 SNIFFLETTE JAMES E LWYR 
NAB-2880 

00901/IVAN DONALD M LWYR 
NAB-2880 

01 TARANTINO ARTH E LWYR 
NAB-2080 

0a0TOTNE RUTH P MRS REAL 
EST NAB-9646 

ir(OFNMANN J HENRY L CO 
ACCTS NAB-8786 

411801-1mAN WARD H LWYR 
NA8-8786 

N4 LIBERTY TRACK (FOR 
HIGH-SPEED TRAINS) 
RAILROAD PERMANENT WAY 
PRODUCTS 

HOANERICAN ARCHIVES ASSN 
0E7-6090 

841 HARRINGTON G GRAHAM 
MRS RE7-7137 

IRA SAFETY SYSTEMS INC 
T37-0979 

1 V S COMPTROLLER OF 
CURRENCY (OFCS, 
104-8291 

WINKED SAML 0 LWYR. 
10 ORODER AARON J LWYR 

613-7232 
NitryiNE MOE LWYR 
44POVICH BERNARD LWYR 

747-9158 
IAA 90m1FFMANN JESS G LWYR 

503-7212 

505 SILL NORM- AN E LWYR 
5T3-7232 

505 VOGEL HOWARD A LWYR 
5Y3-7232 

509 GREEN. JUNE L LWYR 
RE7-68I5 

509 GREEN JOHN C LWYR 
RE7-68I5 

512 KAMAN CORP MFRS 
347-1993 

514 SHINBERG 6 SHINBERG 
LWYRS mE8-2300 

523'U S COMPTROLLER OF THE 
• CVRRENCY`1LAW DEPT) 

964-8371 
531 OENSLOW L ALTON LWYR 

RE7-0727 
531 PARKER JOSEPH 0 LWYR 

RE7-0727 
534 GEIB R057 U JR LWYR 

EX3-7323 
536 BETTER BUILDINGS INC 

OFC 783-2470 • 
537 CLEVELAND CONTAINER 

CORP PAPER TUBES 
CANS 5T3-2471 

537 FAULTLESS CASTER CORP 
MFRS 783-2470 

537 NATIONAL ASSN OF SMALL 
BUSINESS INVESTMENT 
COS 0E8-3411 

537 ROYAR MURPEY L BUSINESS 
CONSULTANT ME8-6854 

537 THOMAS CHRISTY E. 
ASSOCIATES MFRS REP 
ST3-2470 

541 AMERICAN REAL ESTATE 
APPRAISAL CORP 
638-3433 

544 V S COMPTROLLER OF THE 
CURRENCY (OFCS) 

547 DOOSON PHILIP F LWYR 
628-3060 

547 WOLVERTON DAVID F LWYR 
638-3433 

548 REAMER EON J LWYR 
NA8-4165 

550. NATIONAL SERVICE BOARD 
. 	FOR RELIGIOUS 

OBJECTORS 393-4868 
552 RATCLIFF L RATCLIFF 

LWYRS 347-0177 
553 BURNS JAMES PATK LWYR 

NAB-3322 
554 GRAVES J R C ASSOCIATES 

PUB RELATIONS 5T3-8393 
601 VOGEL HERBERT 0 

ASSOCIATES INC 
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
638-0010 

603 SERVICE PUBLISHING CO 
THE 628-1397 

604 UNIVERSAL OFFICE 
SERVICE STENS 783-0722 

607 MONTAGUE HOMER R LAIR 
.NA8-0703 

608 TURNER IRVING LWYR 
ST3-6316 

610 VACANT 	 • 

619 PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD.,  
CO CITY TICKET OFC 
393-6600 

620 CREDIT MANAGEMENT ASSN 
OF GREATER WASHINGTON 
347-8400 

620 NATIONAL ASSN OF CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT 347-8400 

620 WASHINGTON ASSN OF 
CREDIT MEN 

625 ALLAN LYNN O LWYR 
RE7-3544 

625 GRAVES GLENN R LWYR 
393-0706 

625 RUBEN KARR E BARRETT 
LWYRS RE7-3544 

630 FOLEY JOHN R LWYR 
737-8055 

635 DANISH BACON FACTORIES 
EXPORT ASSN THE 
628-3747 

635 JENSEN ERIK TRADE 
CONSULTANT 628-3747 

636 ASSOCIATED 
MERCHANDISING CORP 
347-8844 

638 TOWSNER E ASSOCS 
FINANCIAL CONS 
393-3101 

638 TOWSNER A PHILIP LWYR 
39Z-3101 

639 KESSLER.RALTER H • • 
PERSONNEL SERV 
ST3-9442 

640 LAvINE IRVIN A PATENT 
ATTY 1317-8448 

640 SHAPIRO. 	SHAPIRO 
PATENT 'ATTYS ST3-0498 

644 BLANKER SAML R LWYR'.' 
603-2108 

644 ROWAN WM J LWYR 
NA8-3474 

047 PRATT LESTER A C CO 
•ACCTS 8E7-2345 

65348ENSON INVESTMENT CO 
INC 003-8500 

653 BENSON MORRIS LWYR - 
EX3-8500 

653 HELLER MILTON LWYR 
0E7-4300 

653 NEIDORF MORRIS LWYR 
603-8500 

653 TASHOFF STANHOFF LWYR 
Ex3-8500 

700 DE ORSEY L THOMPSON 
LWYRS 347-5050 

711 OFFUTT DORSEY K LWYR 
RE7-1776 

712 U S COMPTROLLER OF THE 
CURRENCY 603-6400 

717 BOWIE G CALVERT INC 
MTGE LOANS 0E7-7121 

717 BOWIE INSURANCE AGENCY 
INC GENL RE7-7121 

717 FRANZONI ELIZ V LWYR 
RE7-1336 

723 DAMSON GRIFFIN-PICKENS 
RIDOELL LWYRS 

393-6900 
731 WESTERN GEAR 'cop, 

ST3-3948 
739 BAYLINSON L DUESTERDICK 

LWYRS mE8-5833 
739 BRADEN FRANK W JR LWYR 

mE8-5833 
740 HARIG BERNARD J LWYR 

ST3-5377 
740 MOORE THOS V LWYR 

ST3-5377 
743 MC DERMOTT L RUSSELL 

LWYRS ST3-1950 
743 KALLIS MILTON A LWYR 

ST3-1950 
743 MC LAUGHLIN FRANCIS ..X 

LWYR ST3-1950 	 ' 
743 MC GOVERN JOHN J LWYR 

ST3-1950 
748 NATIONAL RESEARCH CO 

EX3-1846 
751 BULMAN LEONARD Z LWYR 

RE7-6969 - 
751 LISS BURTON 0 LWYR 

RE7-6969 
752 PRESTIGE PERSONNEL OF 

RAVIN D C INC 393-3340 
801 VACANT 
804 MAURO 6 LEWIS PATENT 

ATTYS NA8-0623 
804 mISEGADES E DOUGLAS 

LWYRS NAB-3375 
808 NATIONWIDE INSURANCE CO 

347-2358 
809 JAMES ROY E LWYR 

347-6019 
809 WIENER RICHD LWYR 

628-6678 
015 TRAFFIC BULLETIN 

PUBLICATION ST3-7325 
805 TRAFFIC SERVICE CORP 

THE PUBLS ST3-7325 
815 TRAFFIC WORLD 

PUBLICATION ST3-7325  

815 TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRIBUTION 
MANAGEMENT MAGAZINE 
ST3-7325 

833 EARNSHAW SAML W LWYR 
783-4111 

833 WASSERMAN JACOB N LWYR 
NAB-7377 

835 KOONIN MYER LWYR 
ST3-3355 

837 GIBBS 6. HILL INC CONSTN 
ENGS 737-4886 

840 CONSUMER BANKERS ASSN 
603-0491 

840 SCHOOL OF CONSUMER 
BANKING INC EX3-0491 

844'00580 ASSN 638-6423 
847 SINKER JULIUS ACCT 

NA8-7909 
848 MINNICK LEONARD R INS 

783-8890 
850 RITZ C SMITH LWYRS 

ME8-6996 
852 PREIS JORGENSEN 

BARNETT LWYRS EX3-2822 
853 EXECUTIVE CAR LEASING 

SYSTEM INC REP 
628-0644 

907 GERRITY HARRY J LWYR 
mE8-2611 

908 COONLEY PRENTISS L 
BUSINESS COUNSELOR 
RE7-6016 

910 HOWELLS HENRY C MFRS 
AGT 783-2800 

913 LEE NANCY EMPLOYMENT 
SERVICE 638-1751 

913 TEMPCO. INC.EMp AGCY 
638-1751 . 	• 

914 DONELAN CLEARY 
CALDWELL LWYRS 
783-1215 

921 NATIONAL FEDERATION OF 
INDEPENDENT BUSINESS 
INC RE7-3523 

925 PLEDGER .6 MAHONEY LWYRS 
737-1414 

933 ADDAMS L FERGUSON LWYRS 
ST3-1950 . 

935 MC CARTY. ROST L LWYR 
737-2686 • 

938 MC KAMEY WM LWyR• 
393-6874 

930 STOKES.MM D PATENT ATTY 
393-3239 

942 MELLOR G WALLACE ADV 
ST3-3277 

9A4 GRIFFIN BRANIGAN 
KINDNESS PATENT ATTYS 
638-1663 

950 UNITED NATIONS ASSN OF 
U S A (CAPITAL AREA 
DIV) 628-8330 

952 CHACHKIN.JOSEPH LWYR 
ST3-6811 

952 FIELDS MARK E LWYR 
ST3-6811 

4.52 MILLER SAML LWYR 
ST3-6811 

1001 VACANT 
1010 LIPSCOMB WM P CO INC 

SLOPS NA8-6910 
1014 CHRISTIANITY TODAY INC 

PUBLS 017-1753 
1023 INTERNATIONAL ROAD 

FEDERATION 5T3-6722 
1030 INTNATL ROAD 

FEDERATION (OFCS) 
1032 CHRISTIANITY TODAY 

(CIRCULATION DEPT) 
1034 RUSH ORVILLE F'LWYR 

mE8-1351 
1037 COLONY CO INVS 

ME8-2721 
1037 FORT BENJ K STOCK 

BROKER ME8-2721 
1038 WASHINGTON NATIONAL 

INSURANCE CO GROUP 
DEPT mE8-2986 

1040 AMERICAN FISHERIES  
SOCIETY 347-9717 

1044 MARQUETTE CEMENT MFG 
CO CEMENT 347-7164 

1048 ECONOMIC SCIENCES CORP 
CONSULTANTS 737-6282 

1052 THOMAS HAIR L SCALP 
SPECIALISTS NA8-9562 

1053 WASHINGTON BLDG OFC 
. 485-5200 

1054 MILLER PAUL J LWYR 
EX3-7070 

1.054 REALTY COLLEGE,OFC 
EX3-7071. 

1448 INTERSTATE BUILDING ASSN 
783-6900 • 

---PENNA INTERSECTS 
---15TH INTERSECTS 

• 25 
---ZIP CODE 20056 
• ---17TH INTERSECTS 
1707L/SIAOFCS. 
1711 DEPT OF STATE AGCY INTNATL 

DEV OFC OF BAIL •RES 
(OFCS) OVERFLOW RE7-5600 

U S GOVT INFO AGCY (OFCS) 
1729 U-S NATIONAL CAPITAL 

'HOUSING AUTHORITY 
EX3-3111 • • 
U.S, N C H A (GENL COUNSEL) 
003-3111. 
y,
D 
 s iv ) C H A (MANAGEMENT N  

U'S N C,H A (PROJECT 
DEVELOPMENT DIV) 

U S N C-H A (MICE DIV) 
1734 WALKER-JOHNSON BUILDING 

U $ GOVT GENL SERVS 210mN • 
(OFCS) 

1735 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF 
ARCHITECTS EX3-7050 

JOURNAL THE PUBLN EX3-7050 
MEMO THE PUBLN Ex3-7050 

1741 OCTAGON .HOUSE - MUSEUM THE 

1750 U S I A ANNEX 
---18TH INTERSECTS 
---19TH INTERSECTS , 
1901 U S DEPT INT (GEOL SUR 

TOPOGRAPHIC BR OF SPL 
MAPS) 343-1100  

---20TH INTERSECTS 
2013 STATESMAN THE RESTR 

003-2809 
---VA AV INTERSECTS 
---23D INTERSECTS 

321 
NEWARK' ST NW -FROM 3400 
CONNECTICUT AV WEST 

- -ZIP CODE 20008 
2911 WACKLIN APARTMENTS THE 

1 BULMICK GERTRUDE M MRS 
244-6860 

2 FIELDS HOWARD E 362-1261 
3 HESTER PAUL 
4 JEANS ROGER 363-2042 
ENGLE ROOT R 362-7196 
21 GREEN DOROTHY D MRS 

KE7-0574 
22 VACANT 
23.0EYHLE GERTRUDE 8 MRS 

5162-5041 
28 COHEN ANNA R W06-4481 
25 ZOUNIS NICK 244-3139 
26 01 NEILL EILEEN 362-1862 
31 PITCHARD LEYLA LULA 

363-8619 
32 RAD8ROOK WM P 244-3594 
33 TROY PATRICK R 362-6007 
34 NO RETURN 
35 LEIGH EVELYN L w06-0193 
36 ICKES ELLA J MRS 

EM2-5008 
2922 PHOTAKIS CHRIS N DENTIST 

W06-2922 
2924 BROWN EUGENE F ARTIST e 

Em2-I297 
2926 ABBO FRANK R A W06-5914 
2930 PARRIS ARTH. 	362-5865 

2934 WEAVER BEULAH 0 EM3-1174 
2938 MOGHADAM LEO M • EM2-2632 
2939 KNEZ EUG I 0 244-9237 
2940 GRAVES W BROOKE • EM2-4775 
2941 THORPE G DAY • EM3-8248 
2942 STEVENS DOUGLAS 966-0649 
2945 ALLOW CURTIS C 244-5288 
2946 MERWIN RUTH m • EM3-2241 
2949 POPE MARGUERITE J MRS • 

W06-3049 
2950 WIGGINS EMILIE V • 

EM2-8539 
2952 NELSON ALLEN A • M05-7966 
2955 WHITE JOSEPHINE H MIN • 

806-3707 
2957 JORGENSON RICHD E 362-0726 
2960 JONES JOHN B JR • 362-7818 
2964 ROBINSON ERMA MRS • 

W06-8023 
2968 MOYER ELLIOTT M e EM3-7058 
3021 WALLACE M ROBERTA • 

EM3-0243 	
• 

3023 MOLDENHAUER ERNEST W • 
Em2-7179 

3025 IVES STEPH 13 JR • 362-4993 
3026 RANDOLPH PETER B 244-3399 
3027 WALTER WM F ARTIST • 

W06-0243 
3028 POWELL EDM 13 • W06-7745 
3030 BROWN FAY C • EM2-4791 
3031 EDELSBERG HERMAN • 

EM2-8075 
3034 HAMILTON ALBERT H • 

362-8137 
3035 IDELSON GEO EM2-4279 
3038 BLAKE JOHN B t) w06-5290 
3042 ECKERT ESTHER 0 W06-0240 
3046 SHAFFER JOHN G 363-2986 
---HIGHLANO PL BEGINS 
3100 STEELE JOHN L • w06-0525 

.3110 STERN SAML A • 966-0903 
3120 FICHANOLER THOS C • 

EM2-5528 
3121 GRAVES WM P EM2-7013 
3122 OWEN ROBERTS 
3125 VAN SOEST PETER J 

Em2-5582 
3127 CARTER wOODBERRy • 

966-8216 
3136 KISE JAMES M 362-3318 
3145 LAMSON-SCRIBNER FRANK H JR 

3149 LYON RICHD K • W06-3158 
3208 HARMAN° H -FIELD e 

362-1116 
3210 FREITAS JOSEPH e 966-2624 
3211 ROMAN HOWARD E • 
3212 CLARK REUBEN G JR • 

M06-2832 
3214 DAY ROBT • W06-8687 
3215 EDWARDS MICHL W • 362-7494 
3216 O'CONNELL JULIE 
3218 NAFTALIN ALAN Y 0 966-8611 
3249 ELLIS WALTER H JR • 

966-4615 
3300 COX ARTH M • 362-9664 
---330 PL INTERSECTS 
3301 BAUSERMAN ETHEL MRS • 

EM3-0502 
3307 w1LLENS HOWARD P 
3311 SAILER HENRY P • w06-0077 
3312 NAM/AN DOUGLAS L • 

363-3312 
3314 POLLAK STEPHEN J • 

966-0093 
3315 JONES CHARLES S JR • 

Em2-2589 
3316 HOFFMAN HERMAN S • 

EM2-3355 	 • 
3317 O'DONNELL JAMES F 0 

362-3371 
3319 PLANK JOHN N 244-5329 
3322 SCHEmAN L RONALD 244-3445 
3324 CLARK JAMES W a EM3-4714 

319 
---341.0 ST NW INTERSECTS 
---ZIP CODE 20016 
3400 MOORS PAUL JR R REV • 

363-6344 ' 
3401 VACANT 
3409 DUDMAN RICHD B • EM3-6476 
3410 SMITH WM W • EM2-2281 
3411 CURRIER DEBORAH L MRS • 

W06-5863 
3414 ATHERTON ALFRED L JR 

244-7209 
---34TH PL NW INTERSECTS 
3420 BROWN CAROL/NE I MRS • - 

106-0070 
3432 VACANT 
3445 RILEY VERONICA w MRS • 
3451 HAGEN BRUCE H 244-8966 
3453 FLORANCE COLDEN R's 

EM3-3710 	 • 
3456 HALLMAN HOWARD w • 

363-7681 
---35TH ST NW INTERSECTS 
3500 HILL DUMOND P 0 966-8211 
3512 MYER MIRIAM A MRS a 

W06-6862 
'3516 BATES FREDK D 6 EM3-4666 
3518 PORTER JOHN/4 • 244-6857 
3542 LEE DOROTHY V MRS e• 

W06-0952 
3642 LEE RICHD M W06-6650 
- --36TH ST NW INTERSECTS 
.:3604 -SURREY RITA S MRS EM3-7207 
3602' COLLINS JOSEPH 8 

EM3-2642 
' FORD JOSEPH J 244-4437 

3606 MONTAGUE HARRY 0 
3607 PATTERSON FREDK G • 
' 	EM3-8750 	 • 
3612 SHINN GRACE F MRS el 

EM3-9672 
3614 ROTHSTEIN ARTH • 362-6821 
3615 MAC vAUGH L 362-6894 
3616 KIM YUAN MRS 363-1312 

BURRORES L M MRS W06-6010 
MUNN1NGHOFF CAROL J 
362-1750 
mEISSENBURG MICHL L 
363-3610 

3618 STROS51 ROST J 363-6180 
3619 ZEVALLOS MODESTO 244-4861 

SAIBIEGO AUDIE 
SARIEGO FRANCES 0 MRS 
363-8768 

3620 THIBAULT DAVID A 966-9281 
3621 NEWARK APARTMENTS Em2-3897 
eSMT WILKINS KING 

101 JOHNSON THOS L 966-5347 
102 PENNELL LEROY 966-2398 
103 MALKONIAN CHARLES 

966-0759 
104 MUGEEZA. GLORIA S 
ITS VACANT 
106 HALL MADISON E MRS 

966-0568 
107 E1LUmER VIRGINIA P MRS 

W06-5926 
• 108 MADRIZ MARIANA MRS 	' 

966-8010 
109 HEYMANN ROGER L 

363-5720 
110 VACANT 
Ill MC DONALD WESLEY L 

•• 	EM3-5305 
112 HARRINGTON BARBARA 

966-9176 
201 FOX MARY A MRS 363-2885 
202 WATSON C J 
203 HESS HAZEL 
204 DOOSON GLENNA M 

363-1857 
205 MC DONALD MARGT 
• 362-9476 

206 MYERS M THELMA EM3-9038 
207  GAFFKE WM E 362-7128 
208 HOFFMAN  BEULAH 
209 'STARR CONSTANCE 8 MRS 

KE7-0146 
210 MOORE BERTHA B MRS 

363-0750 
211 HAMPTON M D 946-2681 
212 BRAUER TERRY 966-8416 
301 NICK LIUNTIRIS 361-8677 
302 SMITH JOHN J 
303 LEE Y 0 244-4062 
304 SCHAEFER NOR1NE C 

362-3245 

305 BERNEKER M w 362-4340 
306 VAN HORN MILDRED 
307 GOOD ELDON L 966-1356 
308 HALL GLORIA J 244-8730 
309 SHULZ EDNA I Em3-9434 
310 EGAN J F 244-7883 
311 VINEYARD MAMIE H 
312 OADEA JOHN C EM3-1183 
401 OEHMANN J MRS 362-4179 
402 LAMBERT HELEN MRS 

362-0883 
403 ZETTS JOHN E 363-4239 
404 GORBACZEWSKI WM 
405 WOLTZ EVELYN H EM2-2709 
406 DUMOND EDNA M 

407 PORTELA CARLOS S 
363-5288 

408 RUSH DARLENE 244-7633 
409 FLETCHER NETTIE MRS 
410 MAGRUDER LILLIAN M MRS 

244-8767 
411 ROBISHAr EDITH I MRS 

EM3-0231 
412 FISHER EUG B EM3-6689 

3640 POWARS FORREST W • 
Em2-1553 

--WISCONSIN AV NW INTERSECTS 
3709 GALLAGHER'S INC LNDRY 

CLN EM3-0059 
3711 FRIENDSHIP BARBER SHOP 

362-9861 
3713 TED'S HAIRSTYLIST BEAUTY 

SALON 244-4755 
3715 SUNSHINE CENTER LNDRY SELF 

SERV 966-9516 
---38TH ST NW INTERSECTS 

311 
- --IDAHO AV INTERSECTS 
3800 U S GOVT OF TEMPORARY 

BUILDING NO 8 006-9649 
U S MILITARY SEA TRANSPORT 
SERVICE Ox6-9649 

U S A F SURGEON GENERAL 
006-9315 

✓ S A F CHIEF OF CHAPLAINS 
006-9205 

3801 APARTMENTS 
A427 CURTIS PAUL 11 966-0269 
8428 FREE MARGUERITE 

EM2-5298 
C429 BOKSENEIOM JACK 

W06-3013 
0430 SPENCE AURELIA P MRS 

362-1051 
E431 MOONEY BRIAN G 
F432 WALDORF ROBT H 

362-8978 
31311 APARTMENTS 

A433 BUGG w PAGE EM2-2825 
8434 NEISON F HUNTER 

362-0092 
C435 ARMSTRONG GLENN V 

966-6291 
D436 0.13RYAN M DOROTHY 

KE7-0241 
E437 LONG DOROTHY R 
, 363-7733 

F438 LANGE LENORE MRS 
EM2-5479 

3821 APARTMENTS 
A439 FEIERABEND LADISLAV K 

W06-5104 
B440 MARTIN LUCIE M 
D441 BARTH HELEN A MRS 

362-8939 
D442 BRENNAN REDMOND S 
E443 CARR.JAMES 362-7110 
F444 CROSSLEY HELEN M 

363-4787 
3831 APARTMENTS 

445 ALTmAN ROSE KE7-1243 • 
8446 MOORE MILDRED 
C447 LEWIS RAE T W06-3310 
0448 CHISHOLM JOHN B 

363-4381 
E449 CLEARY SUZANNE m MRS 

Em2-2751 
F450 LAYTON BARN. M MRS 

Em2-9059 
3841 APARTMENTS 

4451 LEWIS EDWIN N 362-1395 
8452 LOPER BETTY J 362-4912 
C453 DEL RE MICHL J 

362-6965 
0454 WORTHLEY GLADYS R 

W06-9109 
E455 BOGUSLAVSKY SERAPLU/ A 
F456 SINDING LARSEN P 

3851 APARTMENTS 
4457 HILLER CLARA G  

R06-5719 
8458 RINKUS LOUIS P 

362-1870 
C459 BREEDEN HARRY.0 
• 966-3961 

D460 HOLLIS ROBT J 
E461 HARPS MILDRED MRS 

Em3-9198 
F462 HOUGHTON ALF B 

966-6941 
3861 APARTMENTS 

A463 VACANT 
8464 REDOING JOYCE 362-4875 
C465 TELSHOW ARLENE L 

W06-2861 
0466 MC DANIEL WM L 

362-4147 
E467 SEAGO WINIFRED E 

244-8384 
F468 HOWLETT MARGT 

966-1850 
3871 APARTMENTS 

8469 AWES GOETNA G MRS 
EM3-5779 

8470 TOLSON VIRGINIA J 
C471 ZAW CHIN M 
D472 HILL JOYCE G MRS 

EM2-6892 
E473 GRIFFITH NANCY J 

EM2-2283 
F474 PSRAOLING REGINA 

363-7479 
3881 APARTMENTS 

A475 VEOUILLA SANDRA A 
B476 ECKHOFF SUSAN A 

363-2038 
C477 SHURE SYLVIA M MRS 

Em3-6105 
0478 TODD ARTH E 363-3905 
E479 SHARPE SARAH E 
F480 CLARK LEWIS J 362-9457 

3891 APARTMENTS 
A481 FITZPATRICK MARGUERITE 

L MRS 966-3126 
8482 KING JAY H 966-2589 
C483 SCHWIND PETER J 

362-5431 
D484 CARUSO JULIANA 

363-5943 
E48S DONAVAN M J 244-5494 . 
F486 TEBEAU LOUISE A 

W06-6176 

299 
---NEW MEXICO AV NW INTERSECTS 
4315 MANN HORACE ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 629-2631 	
• 

---45TH NW INTERSECTS 

285 
---MAC ARTHUR BLVD INTERSECTS 
---SHERRIER PL INTERSECTS 
--POTOMAC AV INTERSECTS 

164 
NEWCOMB ST SE -FROM NEAR 
NICHOLS AV EAST 1 NORTH OF 
OAKWOOD ST 

---ZIP CODE 20032 
200 BULLING GARDENS APARTMENTS 

J02-2877 
.1 MARTIN LEO 562-3451 
2 O'NIEL PAUL 
3 BROWN JUNE M 562-7891 
4 wHITELORE LORRAINE M MRS 

563-6255 
202 APARTMENTS 

B1 NORMAN AMOS L J01-5393 

670 FL 

vw FL 

MAIN OFFICE 
900 17th St. N.W. 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 
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376 
NEW IMRE: AV .NW—CONTD 
WASHINGTON BUILDING--CONTD 

619 PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD 
CO CITY TICKET OFC 
EX3-6600 

621 VACANT 
625 ALLAN LYNN LWYR 

RE7-3544 
625 GRAVES GLENN R LWYR 

393-0706 
625 RUBEN KARR.BARRETT 

RADCLIFFE LWYRS 
RE7-3544 

625 SMITH THOS G LWYR 
RE7-3795 

625 VAYDA GEO T LWYR 
RE7-5333 

630 FOLEY JOHN R LWYR 
737-8055 

630 KNEAS LAUREN L OFC 
737-3319 

635 DANISH BACON FACTORIES 
EXPORT ASSN THE 
628-3747 

635 JENSEN ERIK TRADE 
CONSULTANT NAB-6979 

636 ASSOCIATED 
MERCHANDISING CORP 
347-8844 

637 VACANT 
638 TOWSNER A PHILIP LOT/ 

393-3101 
639 KESSLER.WALTER H 

PERSONNEL SERV 
ST3-9442 

640 LAVINE IRVIN A PATENT 
ATTY 017-8448 

640 SHAPIRO 6 SHAPIRO 
PATENT ATTYS ST3-0498 

644 BLANKEN SAML R LWYR 
EX3-2108 

644 ROWAN WM J LWYR 
NAB-3474 

653 BENSON INVESTMENT CO 
INC EX3-8500 

653 BENSON MORRIS LWYR 
EX3-8500 

653 CREDITOR RICHD LWYR 
EX3-8500 

653 HELLER MILTON LMYR 
RE7-4300 

653 HERTZ MARTIN A LWYR 
503-8500 

653 NEIDORF MORRIS LWYR 
EX3-8500 

653 TASHOFF STANHOFF LMYR 
583-8500 

700 BREWSTER ROST 
ENTERPRISES RE7-9500 

700 STEPHENS MM T LMYR 
RE7-9500 

700 SYKES GRANT R LMYR 
RE7-9500 

701 WASHBURN STRINGER 
ASSOCIATES INC PUB 
RELATIONS mE8-6446 

711 OFFUTT DORSEY K LAYR 
RE7-1776 

717 eowtE G CALVERT INC 
MTGE LOANS RE7-7121 

717 CHAPPELL.WALTER F REAL 
EST NAB-1753 

717 FLATHER BOWIE G HALL 
INC GENL INS N48-1753 

717 FLATHER WM J JR INC 
MTGE LOANS 8E7-7121 

717 FRANZONI ELIZ V LWYR 
RE7-1336 

723 DAMSON GRIFFIN PICKENS 
RIDDELL LWYRS 

EX3-5330 
739 BAYLINSON 

DUESTERDICK LATHS 
mE6-5833 

739 EIRAOEN FRANK M JR 1_91/R 
ME8-5833 

740 MOORE THOS V LMYR 
ST1-5377 

743 MC DERMOTT ALBERT L 
LWYR ST3-1950 

743 MC LAUGHLIN FRANCIS X , 
LWYR ST3-1950 

743 RUSSELL JAMES M LWYR 
ST3-1950 

748 NATIONAL RESEARCH CO 
EX3-I846 

751 euLmAN LEONARD 2 LATH 
RE7-6969 

751 LYNN A ARVIN LAYR 
RES-6969 

752 PRESTIGE PERSONNEL OF 
WASHN 0 C INC 
393-3340 

807 MAURO G LEWIS PATENT 
ATTYS NA13-0623 

804 MISEGADES G DOUGLAS 
LWYRS NA8-337S 

807 THIBOOEAU WILFRED E 
PATENT ATTY NAM-3375 

808 NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 
CO 347-2358 

809 OLSON SYLVESTER I LAYR 
347-6019 

813 INDUSTRIAL BANKER THE 
MAGAZINE 5T3-4967 

815 TRAFFIC BULLETIN 
PUBLICATION ST3-7325 

815 TRAFFIC SERVICE CORP 
THE PURLS ST3-7325 

815 TRAFFIC WORLD 
.PUBLICATICN 5T3-7325 

815 TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRIBUTION 
MANAGEMENT MAGAZINE 
ST3-7325 

830 WESTERN GEAR CORP MFRS 
ST3-3948 

833 EARNSHAW SAML W LWYR 
ST3-4111 

833 WASSERMAN JACOB N LWYR 
NA8-7377 

835 LAWRENCE G. KOONIN 
LWYRS ST3-3355 

837 AMERICAN INSURANCE 
ASSN RE7-0640 

837 SURETY ASSN OF AMERICA 
THE RE7-06A0 

840 CONSUMER BANKERS ASSN 
Ex3-0491 

840 SCHOOL OF CONSUMER 
BANKING INC EX3-0491 

844 CITIZENS FOR 
EDUCATIONAL FREEDOM 
INC ASSN 638-6423 

847 SINKER JULIUS ACCT 
NA8-7909 

848 NOTES EARL C AGENCY 
PUB RELATIONS 
ST3-2440 

850 RITZ 6 SMITH LWYRS 
ME8-6996 

852 PREIS G JORGENSEN 
LWYRS 503-2822 

853 AM INST OF IND 
RELATIONS 628-5757 

853 COLBY ALF A LWYR 
628-5757 

853 COLBY ROBT T S LAYS 
628-5757 

911-05 CREDIT MANAGEMENT 
ASSN OF GREATER 
WASHINGTON 
DI7-4346 

901 NATIONAL ASSN OF 
CREDIT MANAGEMENT 
DI7-4346 

907 GERRITY HARRY J LWYR 
mE8-2611 

908 COONLEY PRENTISS L 
BUSINESS COUNSELOR 
RE7-6016 

910 CAPITOL AREA INVESTORS 
INC NA8-2425 

910 HOWELLS HENRY C MFRS 
AGT NA8-2425 

912 NANCY LEE EMPLOYMENT 
SERVICE 638-1751 

913 TEMPCO INC EMP AGCY 
638-1751 

920 TAX FOUNDATION INC 
RESEARCH ST3-4525 

921 NATIONAL FEDERATION OF 
INDEPENDENT BUSINESS 
INC RE7-3523 

925 PLEDGER EDGERTON 
MAHONEY LATHS 
737-1414 

933 BAR ASSOCIATION OF THE 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
THE 628-4353 

936 MC KAmET MM LMYR 
393-6674 

938 STOKES MM D PATENT 
ATTY 393-3239 

942 MELLOR G. WALLACE ADV 
ST3-3277 

944 GRIFFIN G BRAN/GAN 
PATENT ATTYS 638-1663 

952 FIELDS MARK E LMYR 
ST3-681.1. 

952 MILLER SAML LMYR 
ST3-68II 

1001 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
BUSINESS INSTITUTE 
347-3535 

1010 LIPSCOMB WM P CO INC 
BLDRS NA8-6910 

1014 CHRISTIANITY TODAY 
INC'PUBLS DI7-1753 

1023 INTERNATIONAL ROAD 
FEDERATION ST3-6722 

1030 DUDLEY HENRY G AGENCY 
INS NA8-7614 

1032 NO RETURN 
1034 RUSH ORVILLE F LMYR 

ME8-1351 
1037 COLONY CO INVS 

ME8-2721 
1037 FORT BENJ K STOCK 

BROKER MEB-2721 
1038 WASHINGTON NATIONAL 

INSURANCE CO GROUP 
DEPT ME8-2986 

1040 VACANT 
1044 MARQUETTE GENERAL MFG 

CO CEMENT 347-7164 
1049 NO RETURN 
1052 THOMAS HAIR E SCALP 

SPECIALISTS NA8-9562 
A053 WASHINGTON BLDG OFC 

mE8-3925 
1054 MILLER PAUL J LATH 

Ex3-7070
• 1054 REALTY COLLEGE OFC 

EX3-707I 
---PENNA INTERSECTS 
---15TH INTERSECTS 

25 
---ZIP CODE 20006 
---17TH INTERSECTS 
1707 U S I A OFCS 
1711 DEPT OF STATE AGCY 

INTNATL DEV OFC OF MAIL 
RES (OFCS) OVERFLOW 
RE7-5600 

U S GOVT INFO AGCY (OFCS) 
1729USNCHAE03-3I11 

U S N C H A (MANAGEMENT 
DIV) 

U S N C H A (PROJECT 
DEVELOPMENT DIV) 

U S N C H A (MICE DIV) 
INFORMATION AGENCY (OFCS) 

1734 WALKER-JOHNSON BUILDING 
U S GOVT GENL SERVS AOMN 
(OFCS) 

1735 AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF 
ARCHITECTS EX3-7050 
JOURNAL THE PUBLN 
Ex3-7050 

MEMO THE PUBLN EX3-7050 
1741 OCTAGON HOUSE MUSEUM THE 

Ex3-7050 
1750 U S I A ANNEX 
- -18TH INTERSECTS 
---19TH INTERSECTS 
U S DEPT INT (GEOL SUR 
TOPOGRAPHIC BR OF SPL MAPS) 
003-4900 

--,-20TH INTERSECTS 
2013 STATESMAN THE RESTR 

603-2809 
---VA AV INTERSECTS 
---23D INTERSECTS 

321 
NEWARK ST NW -FROM 3400 
CONNECTICUT AV WEST 

---ZIP CODE 20008 
2911 MACKLIN APARTMENTS THE 

1 MILLER PATSY R • 
363-9169 

2 FIELDS HOWARD E 362-1261 
3 HESTER PAUL 
• JEANS ROGER 363-2042 
5 ENGLE ROBT R 362-7196 
21 GREEN DOROTHY 0 MRS 

KE7-0574 
22 FOREMAN RUTH E 966-7671 
23 DEYHLE GERTRUDE B MRS 

EM2-5041 
24 COHEN ANNA R W06-448I 
25 FONTAINE RENE 244-8334 
26 0.NEILL EILEEN 362-1862 
3I PITCHARD LEYLA LULA 

363-8619 
32 GARREN ELOEVA 966-9423 
33 TROY PATRICK R 362-6007 
34 BARRETT 
35 LEIGH EVELYN L W06-0193 
3 ICKES ELLA J MRS 

Em2-5008 
2922 PHOTAKIS CHRIS N DENTIST 

W06-2922 
2924 BROWN EUGENE F ARTIST • 

EM2-1297 
2926 ABBO FRANK R • W06-5914 
2930 MC KAY DAVID • 244-7468 
2934 WEAVER BEULAH • EM3-1174 
2938 MOGHADAM LEO M • EM2-2632 
2939 KNEZ EUG I • 
2940 GRAVES V BROOKE • 

EM2-4775 
2941 THORPE G DAY • EM3-8248 
2942 STEVENS DOUGLAS 966-0649 
2945 ALLER CURTIS C 244-5288 
2946 MERWIN RUTH N • EM3-224I 
2949 POPE MARGUERITE J MRS • 

W06-3049 
2950 WIGGINS EMILIE V • 

EM2-8539 
2952 NELSON ALLEN A • W06-7966 
2955 WHITE JOSEPHINE H MRS • 

W06-3707 
2957 NO RETURN 
2960 JONES JOHN B JR • 

362-7818 
2964 ROBINSON ERNIE MRS • 

M06-8023 
2068 MOVER ELLIOTT H • 

Em3-7058 
3021 mALLACE ROBERTA M • 

EM3-0243 
3023 MOLDENHAUER ERNEST r • 

EM2-7179 
3025 IVES STEPH 0 JR • 

362-4993 
3026 NEWLIN WN V P 537-0393 
3027 WALTER WM F ARTIST • 

W06-0243 
3028 POWELL EOM B • W06-7745 
3030 BROWN FAY C • EM2-479I 
2031 EDELSBERG HERMAN • 

EM2-8075 
3034 HAMILTON ALBERT H • 

362-8137 
3035 BAIRD CHARLES A • 

EM3-I956 
3038 BLAKE JOHN B • W06-5290 
3042 ECKERT ESTHER • W06-0240 
3046 SHAFFER JOHN G 363-2986 
—HIGHLAND' PL BEGINS 
3100 STEELE JOHN L • W06-0525 
3110 STERN SAML A • 966-0903 
3120 FICHANDLER THOS C • 

EM2-5528 
3121 GRAVES WM P EM2-7013 
3122 VACANT 
3125 VAN SOEST PETER J • 

EM2-5582 

3127 CARTER WOODBERRY • 
966-8216 

3130 VANDER (LUTE NORMAN R 
966-4334 

3145 LAMSON-SCRIBNER FRANK H 
JR • EM3-5693 

3149 LYON RICHARD K • W06-3158 
3208 HAVILAND H FIELD e 

362-1116 
3210 BAGDIKIAN BEN H • 

966-5082 
3211 ROMAN HOWARD E • 583-9076 
3212 CLARK REUBEN d JR • 

W06-2832 
3214 DAY ROBT • w06-8687 
3215 FREEMAN MARK H • 363-3866 
3216 0.CONNELL JULIE • 
3218 NAFTALIN ALAN Y • 

966-8611 
3249 ELLIS WALTER H JR • 

966-4615 
3300 COX ARTH M • 362-9664 
---33D PL INTERSECTS 
3301 BAUSERMAN BERNARD L • 

EM3-8502 
3307 ROBES HENRY 5 537-1673 
3311 SAILER HENRY P • W06-0077 
3312 TODD PAUL H JR HON • 

537-1554 
3314 POLLAK STEPHEN J • 

960-0093 
3315 JONES CHARLES S JR • 

EM2-2589 
3316 HOFFMAN HERMAN 5 • 

EM2-3355 
3317 0.00NNELL JAMES F • 

362-3371 
3319 PLANK JOHN N 244-5329 
3322 DAMSON EDW B • W06-3573 
3324 CLARK JAMES M • EM3-4714 

319 
---34TH ST NW INTERSECTS 
--ZIP CODE 20016 
3400 MOORE PAUL JR RT REV 

363-6344 
3401 VACANT 
3409 DUDmAN RICHD B • EM3-6476 
3410 SMITH WM w • EM2-22R1 
3411 CURRIER DEBORAH L MRS • 

m06-5863 
3414 ATHERTON ALFRED L JR 

244-7209 
---34TH PL NW INTERSECTS 
3420 BROWN CAROLINE T MRS • 

w06-0070 
3432 GELZER MICHL C 362-4880 
3445 RILEY VERONICA r MRS • 
3451 HAGEN BRUCE H 244-8966 
3453 FLORANCE GOLDEN R • 

Em3-3710 
3456 HALLMAN HOWARD W • 

363-7681 
---35TH ST NW INTERSECTS 
3500 HILL DUmONO P • 966-8211 
3501 COLLEGE OF CHURCH 

MUSICIANS (WASHINGTON 
CATHEDRAL) W06-3500 
MCLACHLAN PETER A 
EM2-1783 

3512 MYER MIRIAM A MRS • 
W06-6862 

3516 BATES FREDK D • EM3-4668 
3518 BROWN MURRAY • 363-6049 
3542 LEE DOROTHY V MRS • 

W06-0952 
3642 LEE RICHD H W06-6650 
---36TH ST NW INTERSECTS 
3601 SURREY 5.[TA S MRS 

Em3-7207 
3602 COLLINS JOSEPH B • 

EN3-2642 
3606 MARSHALL FLORENCE H MRS 

w06-0196 
3607 PATTERsoN FREAK G • 

Em3-8750 
3612 SHINN GRACE F MRS • 

EM3-9672 
3614 MEISEL ALBERT • 363-1887 
3615 MORROW HUGH 
3616 'ARNOLD JOSEPH L 966-7061 

COMPTON ELIZABETH MRS 
363-3104 

3618 DYK TIMOTHY N 362-5660 
3619 0..DEA JOHN EN3-1183 

SAPIEGO AUDIS 
SARIEGO FRANCES 0 MRS 
363-8768 

3620 MITCHELL ALISON MRS 
244-5375 

3621 NEWARK APARTMENTS 
EM2-3897 

loi JOHNSON THOMAS 
966-5347 

102 MAC RAE EDITH C 
363-4733 

103 MALKONIAN C 
104 ERWIN JOHN D 362-8612 
105 SHAMANSKI PAUL A 

244-5797 
106 HALL MADISON E MRS 

966-0568 
107 BLUMER VIRGINIA P MRS 

W06-5926 
108 MADRIZ MARIANA MRS 

966-8010 
109 MC DONALD LAWRENCE H 

537-1069 
110 UPTON WM B EM2-8107 
111 MC DONALD WESLEY L 

Em3-5305 
112 HARRINGTON BARBARA 

966-9176 
201 FOX MARY A MRS 
• 363-2885 

202 WITOLSKI JOSEPH R 
966-4925 

203 HERZOG J L MRS 
966-7350 

204 FOX HATTIE F MRS 
362-2390 

205 HEDETNIEMI NANNY 
W06-0178 

206 MYERS M THELMA 
EM3-9038 

207 MERIDITH BETTY J 
362-1587 

208 HOFFMAN BEULAH 
209 STARR CONSTANCE 8 MRS 

KE7-0146 
210 MOORE BERTHA 8 MRS 

363-0750 
211 HAMPTON W D KE7-0347 
212 SENGER FLORENCE 

Em3-5735 
301 MERCADO TERESA MRS 

EM3-0065 
302 STINSON MARY R 
303 DUNCAN ANNIE C MRS 

244-9085 
304 SCHAEFER NORINE C 

362-3245 
305 MC NAMARA ELIZ 0 

537-1238 
306 NO RETURN 
307 SMITH BERNADETTE MRS 

363-6841 
308 SHORT MILDRED 5 MRS 

363-6975 
309 SHULZ EDNA I EM3-9434 
310 RICE ESTHER M EM3-8498 
311 VINEYARD MAMIE H 
312 GOLDBURG KAPPELMAN 

363-0819 
401 OEHMANN J MRS 362-4179 
402 VACANT 
403 ZETTS JOHN E 363-4239 
404 DUETHERN INGRID 0 

363-3039 
405 WOLTZ EVELYN H 

EM2-2709 
406 DUMOND EDNA M 
407 ROARK CHARLES E 

966-7293 
408 OWENS MARY E 966-1277 
409 MINER VAHRAM 363-9366 
410 MAGRUDER LILLIAN M MRS 

244-8767 
411 ROBISHAW EDITH I MRS 

Em3-0231 
412 FISHER EUG B EM3-6689  

3640 POWARS FORREST W • 
EM2-1553 

---WISCONSIN AV NW INTERSECTS 
3709 GALLAGHERIS INC LNDRY 

CL'S EM3-0059 
3711 FRIENDSHIP BARBER SHOP 

362-9861 
3713 TECOS HAIRSTYLIST BEAUTY 

SALON 244-4755 
3715 SUNSHINE CENTER LNORY 

SELF SERV 966-9516 
---38TH ST NW INTERSECTS 

311. 
---IDAHO AV INTERSECTS 
3800 U S GOVT OF TEMPORARY 

BUILDING NO 8 006-9649 
✓ S MILITARY SEA 
TRANSPORT SERVICE 
006-9649 
U S A F SURGEON GENERAL 
006-9315 

U S A F CHIEF OF 
CHAPLAINS OX6-9205 

3801 APARTMENTS 
A427 CURTIS PAUL R 

966-0269 
B4261 FREE MARGUERITE 

Em2-5208 
C429 BOKSENBOM JACK 

W06-3013 
0430 SPENCE AURELIA P MRS 

362-1051 
E431 MOONEY B G 
F432 HAMILTON SAML 

3811 APARTMENTS 
A433 BUGG W PAGE ER2-2825 
B434 TORRENCE MARGT A 

W06-1095 
C435 GRAHAM ALBERT E JR 

244-5361 
D436 0.BRYAN M DOROTHY 

KE7-0241 
E437 SEYBOLD CAROLYN 
F438 LANGE LENORE MRS 

EM2-5479 
3821 APARTMENTS 

A439 FETERABEND LADISLAV K 
W06-5104 

0440 MC CABE FRANCIS S 

E441 BM-1 17742LN A MRS 
362-6939 

O442 BRENNAN REDMOND S 
E443 BAXTER DORIS W MRS 

KE7-I028 
F444 HAY H MALCOLM 

Em3-]670 
3831 APARTMENTS 

0445 VACANT 
8446 WARREN BELLE K MRS 

244-5421 
C447 LEWIS RAE T W06-3310 
D448 SCHIECK FREDK W 

363-8497 
E449 CLEARY SUZANNE M MRS 

EM2-2751 
F450 LAYTON MARY W MRS 

EM2-9059 
3841 APARTMENTS 

0451 JENKINSON CHARLES V 
EM2-7091 

8452 VACANT 
(453 DEL RE MICHL J 

362-6965 
0454 WORTHLEY GLADYS R 

W06-9109 
E455 SZIARTO STEPHEN F 

966-70t8 
F456 FARSEU SINOING P 

3851 APARTMENTS 
A457 HILLER CLARA G 

W06-5719 
6458 VACANT 
C459 BREEDEN HARRY C 

966-3961 
D460 MAW SKIN 244-7993 
E46I MAROS MILDRED MRS 

EM3-9198 
F462 ROTHHAROLD H 

W06-5972 
3861 APARTMENTS 

A463 GRAHAM ANNE G 
224-8485 

B464 THOMPSON LORIN H 
EM2-6550 

C465 TELSHOw ARLENE L 
W06-286I 

0466 BECK HELEN M 244-5224 
E467 XANTEN JOHN E 

966-0508 
F468 LEWIS RALPH 966-1476 

3871 APARTMENTS 
0.169 AMES GOETNA G MRS 

EM3-5779 
B470 TOLSON VIRGINIA J 
C471 MASON WM B EM2-7879 
D472 HILL JOYCE 0 MRS 

EMT-6892 
E473 WHITE CHARLES R 

EM2-2283 
F474 WELDON TERRY L 

363-3566 
3881 APARTMENTS 

4475 STEVENSON CHARLES 
244-4946 

8476 YARD EDITH C 362-5620 
C477 SHORE SYLVIA M MRS 

EM3-6105 
0478 VENTRES DANIEL B 

363-3460 
E479 QUINLISK VIRGINIA N 

362-9734 
F480 CLARK LEWIS J 

362-9457 
3891 APARTMENTS 

A48I FITZPATRICK 
MARGUERITE L MRS 
966-3126 

B482 MOORE MILDRED D MRS 
363-8890 

C483 FAY MIFF 
0484 FARRIS JOHN M 

362-0465 
OHMS DONAVAN M J 244-5494 
F486 TEBEAU LOUISE A 

W06-6176 

299 
---NEW MEXICO AV NW INTERSECTS 
4315 MANN HORACE ELEMENTARY 

'SCHOOL 629-2631 
- -45TH NW INTERSECTS 

291 
--LOUGHBOROUGH RD INTERSECTS 
4500 NO RETURN 
5420 BROWN LEDYARD M • 

EM3-0658 
---MAC ARTHUR BLVD INTERSECTS 

164 
NEWCOMB ST SE -FROM NEAR 
NICHOLS AV. 1 NORTH OF 
OAKWOOD ST 

---2/P CODE 20032 
200 BOLLING GARDENS APARTMENTS 

J02-2877 
1 REZZO JOHN 
2 0,11EL PAUL 
3 BROWN JUNE M 562-7891 
4 TIPTON CLARENCE 

202 APARTMENTS 
BSMT VACANT 

81 NEWMAN AMOS L J01-5393 
I PARKER JAMES w 561-7122 
2 VACANT 
3 MARKS MARTHA C 562-5730 
4 VACANT 
5 VACANT 
6 FREDERICK ROYAL S 

204 APARTMENTS 
I BRESSLER WM 
2 VACANT 
3 VACANT 
4 KENNEY GEO T 562-5997 
5 NO RETURN 
6 ARGUILLO VINCENT D 

502-2905 

 

 

LOANS UP TO $1500 

See Page 11; 


